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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA _SERVIC 30
IRIBUNAL. PESHAWAR

- Appeal No. 644/2016

Imtiaz Khan Versus Inspector General of Police, Khyber
Pakmunkhwa Peshawar and 2 others,

| Jp_gg} AENT

MUHAMMAD AZIM KHAN AFRIDL CHAIRMAN:.

Counsel for the appellant and Mr, Zigullah, Government

Pleader alongwith Bakht Zamin, Inspegtor (Legal) for

respandents present, -

2, Imtigz Khan hereinafter referred to as the appellant hast_
preferred. the instant ser vu;c dppcai undm Section 4 of 111» Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa §el’v‘icg Tribunal Agt 97,4 against impugned
order dated 0902.2 l6 wdc WhiCll hc was dismissed from sorvige
and wherg:aoainst his_ depaﬂmemal alapeal datcd 04.03,.2016 was
not 1esp0ndcd constraining tha appellant to prgler the msldm

service appeal on 1(,3:0_6,2,016,._ :

ncumd the regord,

4, C hcugg dédlﬁsi the appellant is lhdl he entertained contact
with a pnocimmcd oi!cndm namcly quccb 1\han Puusal of

reeord woiu,ld §;zg,geslg ih_at witnesses prc_)duced during the enquiry




SN

suppmg;d humn the cnqu by any wuu

__‘&cs l?e‘ usal 0{ ti
s;m_i;g wouyld howm’c sugges! that the dp[)bildﬂl hﬂb all%gdly
I wle wm a¢t with one Mamoog who is not a pmclaimcd ol !gmlm

Hven it 1~. not established that the said cell number was in the uu,

oi a pz c,hlmgd milendgr

5. Inview of the above we are lgft with no option but to aggept
the present appeal, set aside the impugned order reforred to above
and reinstate the appeliant in service with all consequential back

bmchts Pml:os are left to bear thcu own c,ost~ I 1lc bc LOII&IQH d

to the record roam,

Chaunmn
Abmad Hassan) O} o Sl
Member

ANNOUNGED

R e - o T T s Crr e o e = ooz sy o= |
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©19.12.2016 - Counsel for the appellant and Mr. 'Farmam;llah, Inspector
‘ "along\'zvith Additional AG for the respondents present;' Learned o
. counsel for the appellant submitted rejoinder which is 'plaeed on file.

To come up for arguments on 01.03.2017 before D.B.

(ASHFAQUE'TAJ) (MUHAMMAD AZ1
MEMBER - - ME
[ o 01.03.2017 Counsel for appellant and Mr. Muhammad Jan Governrnent

Pleader for respondents present Learned counsel for appellant requested

for adj ournment Ad_] ourned for arguments to 0. 04 2017 before DB..

.‘ i

| (AHMAD HASSAN) - (ASHFAQUE TAJ)

MEMBER | - MEMBER,
‘ ’ i
05.04.2017 ' Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Zafarullah Inspector alongw1th

Mr. Kabir Ullah Khattak Ass1stant AG for the respondents present.
Argument could not be heard due to 1ncomplete bench. To come up for

final hearing on 02.05.2017 before D.B. : - .
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Form- A

- FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of A
; Case No. 644/2016
. Date of order Order or other proceedings with signature of judge or Magistrate . -
proceedings '
2 : 3
o g ART S E g
vt i

-

14/06/2016" "

The appeal of Mr. Imtiaz Khan resubmitted today by

s ] o F
e

Mr. Zahir Shah Marwat Advocate may bé entered in the |
institution Register and put up to the Worthy Chairman for |

£l .
.{ proper order please.

'

|

{

i W B
REGISTRAR .
1$-6 2006 , , o e
This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary hearing
to be put up there on. 2.2 ~‘9é PZ@/Z )

CHATKMAN




The appeal of Mr. Imtiaz Khan son of Abdul Ghaffar Khari r/o Mohallah Sammandi Khet Landiwa

Lakki Marwat received today i.e. on 10.06.2016 is returned to the counse! for the appellant with the
. d?rec{ion to submit one spare copy/set of the memorandum of appeat along with annexures i.e.

- complete in all respect within 10 days.

D(‘.__L}__/_ {_)__/2016 \
| REGISTRAR <

SERVICE TRIBUNAL
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

PESHAWAR.
Mr.Zahir Shah Marwat Adv. Pesh.
@m/@w and 1sdprrle S
(L~
>
a6/ ¢




BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No.éﬁ Qé{ /2016
Imtiaz Khan............................... SO (Appellant)
VERSUS

Inspector General of P011C€ Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

and others ........................................... ,...‘......f...(Respondents)
INDEX
Descrlptlon of Documents | Annex Pa.g-es;
Service Appeal = . . 1-7
| Affidavit ' ‘ 8
Addresses of the parties 9

Copies of Show Cause Notice and| A& B | 10-11
Statement of allegations

Copies of Statement of allegatlons and | C&D | 12-13
Charge Sheet : '

: w
O R No Gy AW
‘ o

Copy of reply E 14
Copy of the impugned order dated F 15
09/02/2016 : :
Copy of departmental appeal / G 16
representation dated 04/03/2016
Wakalat Nama 17
| Appellént
o \ ¢
Through Jé\’
Dated: 09/06/2016 ~Zahir Shah Marwat
: ' . Advocate High Court, -
Peshawar.

Cell No. 0313- 9851385
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' BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

PESHAWAR
' o : _ : Khyber Pakhtuk
Service Appeal No.é[/{ [_’1 /2016 S Service Tritunnl
- . Diary No. /,
Imtiaz Khan S/o Abdul Ghafar Khan = Dated-l-f;ézf/ é
R/o Mohallah Samandi Khel, Landiwa, Tehsil and District
Lakki'Marwat.................ooooo e (Appellant)

VERSUS

1. Inspector ‘General ~of Poliée, Khyber_ Pakhtunkhwa,

Peshawar.

2. Regional Police Officer (DIG), Bannu.

3. District Police Officer, Lakki Marwat.............. (Respondents) -

APPEAL U/S 4 OF THE N.W.F.P (KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA) SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT
1974 AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER
DATED 09/02/2016 PASSED BY THE
RESPONDENT NO. 2/ REGIONAL POLICE
OFFICER (DIG) BANNU.

Respectfully Sheweth:

Filedto-day

1o/4])

’@?ACTS:

1.
and .

ety Regisirar

et i

: .

Brief facts giving rise to the instant appeal are as

under:

That the appellant joined the Police Departmer_lt on

Re-suh..,w.,d to &%/07/2009 as constable and perfor_me_d his duties



at various poIicé stati'ons except Police 'Sfation
Landiwa/ Lakki Marwat with commitment and‘
devotion. | |
\

That on 02/12/2015 a Show Cause notice was"
iss{,led by respondent No. 3 stating therein that the
appellant has remained close contact with notorious
P.Os. It would be reievar;t to mention that along
With the -Show Cause - notice, statement  of
allegations was also issued wherein the Mr.

Touheed Khan, S.P. Investigation Lakki Marwat was

appointed as Inquiry Officer.  (Copies of. Show

Cause Notice and Statement of allegations are

attached as annexure “A” and “B” respectively).

‘That contrary to the above the respondent No. 2

also issued Statement of allegations ‘and Charge
T .
Sheet to the present appéllant on 07/'12/2015. It
woﬁld be relevant to mention that the RPO
appointedA DSP Headquarter Bannu as Inquiry
Officer. (Copiesl of Statement‘ of- aliegations and

Charge Sheet are attached as annexure “C” & “D”

respectively).



That in reply to the Charge ~Sheet d>ated
07/12/2015 the present appellant submitted his
written reply, wherein clear denial has been made

and plea was taken that the appellant was working

at Interment Center, Lakki Marwat with the

Pakistan Army for the last 3 months. (Copy of reply-

is attached as annexure “E”).
That thereafter the respondent No. 2 passed
impugned order on- 09/02/2016 and a major

penalty of dismissal from service was_imposed upon

~ the appellant. (Copy of the impugned order dated

09/02/2016 is attached as annexure “F”).

That the appellant filed his departmental appeal/
rép’res.entatio_n against the 'impugned order dated
09/02/2016 before the '»re.spc_)ndent No. 1 on

04/03/2016, but of no avail. (Copy of departmental

attached as annexure “G”).

,afipeal/. representation . dated 04/03/2016 is



B
~

4

7.

That being aggfieved the appellant prefers this

Sefvice Appeal on the following grounds amongst

others inter-alia:

L}

GROUNDS:

That the impugned order dated 09/02/2016 is
arbitrary, mechanical and without the application of
judicial - mind and passed in vacuum needs

interference of this august Tribunal.

That the appella'nt‘hés SCI’V‘(-i‘d the departmgnt since
2009 having curios'ity to work hard, thréughout his
career the high-ups trusted him and no complaints
w,hatsoevAer was made against him during his stay

at various police stations.

That the r‘cspon‘dents' No. 2 & 3 through the blind
orders stigmatized the bright career of the appellant
not only through this illegal order within the

department but in the public as well.




That no Show Cause Nofice whatsoever has been
issued by the respondent No. 2 which fact is evident

from the record, that he only issued the statement

of allegations and‘Charge Sheet, so when no show

- cause notice has been issued by the respondent No.

2, then how the major would be imposed upoﬁ the.

appellant.

- That no inquiry has been conducted and the

'responde/rit No. 2 passed the impugned order in -

h‘aphazar‘d manner without adopting the proper and.
codal formalities, which clear cut violation of the

service laws.

That the impugned order is the clear cut violation of

~ the Article 4 and 25 of ‘the Constitution of Islamic

“Republic of ‘Pakistan, 1973, which guarante'ed the

fundamental rights of the appellant.

That the appellant has never remained posted at
Police Station Landiwa, nor at the time of issuance
of the Show Cause Notice and Statement of

allegations, the appellant was remained there, so



- the allegations of close contact with P.Os is without

any substantive material.

That all the proceedings were conducted -in

haphazard manner and no procedure was followed.

in strict sense but the hurry shown clearly show the

intention of the respondents to make the appellant

- scape goat SO that to help the provincial”

Government to score in the eyes of public.

~ That no material has been brought on record during’

thealleged_ inquiry nor any person was produced in

support of the leveled allegations which could justify .

the stance of the respondents.

That the appellant is ‘innocent and has been

dismissed from service which is a major

~punishment which is not in accordance with the

police rules and the law laid down for the purpose: -'

That any other ground will be raised at the time of

arguments with the prior permission of this Hon’ble

’

Tribunal.



- _ It is, therefo‘re,. humbly prayed that on
| acceptance-of this ser‘vice appeal',.the appellant may
kindly be fe-in;stated_,tov his post with all back
benefits and the ‘impugned order dat_ed 09/02/2016
passed by respondent No. 2 -may kindly be set-aside.
OR

‘Any other reliéf whiqh this august Tribuna]
deems appropriate may kindly be awarded to méet

the ends‘ofjustice.

dey
TS KA, 1
Through : | 5/

Dated: 09/06/2016 .  Zahir Shéﬁamat |

Advocate High Court,
Peshawar.
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BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
. "~ PESHAWAR
Service Appeal No. /2016
Imtiaz Khan......................... e, e, e, .(Appellant)

VERSUS -

~ Inspector General of Police, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

and others........... PR OO (Respondents}

AFFIDAVIT

I Zahir Shah Mafwat Advocate,- as per instruct‘ion of my
client, do ﬁereby SOlemﬁly affirm and declare, that all _the
contents of accompanying Service kAppeal are true aﬁd corréct
.to the best of rny‘knowledge énd Belief and nothing has beel;l

kept concealed from this Hon’ble Tribunal.

ADVotﬁ?E

v S
\"’VAw oY

S /Cf
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BEFQRE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA,

PESHAWAR
- Service Appeal No. /2016
Imtiaz Khan.o..oooo (Appellant)

VERSUS

Inspector General of Police,. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar

and others...0........... (Respondents)

ADDRESSES OF THE PARTIES

APPELLANT:

Imtiaz Khan S/o Abdul Ghafar Khan

R/o- Mohallah Samandi Khel, Landiwa, Tehsil and District
- Lakki Marwat.

RESPONDENTS:

1. Inspector ~ General of Police, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

Peshawar. .
2. Regional Police Officer (DIG), Bannu.
3. District Police Officer, Lakki Marwat.

Appellant
App » . A

Through da)
. sl
Dated: 09/06/2016. " Zahir Shah Marwat
. . Advocate High Court,
Peshawar.
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" notice within the stnpulated time,

 further notice.. . ' - )

O:\Charge Sheet-Order File 2015.doc |

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT POEICE OFFICER, LAKKI MARWAT
NoJAl4bsre. T pae A/ _rois.

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE UNDER POLICE RULES 1975.

WHEREAS, you fConstable Imtiaz No.526 while posted' at Internment
Centre Lakki. .

H#

1. That you Constable Imtlaz No.526 remain close contacts with notorious P.Os
Naseebo and Namoos /0 Landiwa Pofice Station Dadiwala who are mvolved in
heinous crime whlch clearly shows your conmvance with P.Os in the area. ‘
i
2.

lhat this all shows his gross mlsconduct on your part and makes you liable to be g
punished under Police Rules-1975. S

Py

You are therefore, found guilty of mlsconduct as the defined in sectlon 2 (iii)

of KPK Pollce Rules 1975 and as such are lnablc to action under section 3 of the said Rules. -

Now, therefore, you Constable Imtlaz No. 526 while posted at Internment
Centre Lakkl are called upon under section 4 ,(1) of the KPK Pollce Rules 1975, to show
cause within 15 days of the issuance of this notlg,e, as to why one or more penaltles including
major penalty of dlsmlssal from seW1ce should not be 1mposed upon you

NOTE- Lo

Take notice that if you failed to submlt reply in compllance of this show cause

it will be presumed that you have nothmg to Offer in-your

defense and in that case, an expert action shall stralghtawa take agamst lyou hout any

: Distnct Police ‘Officer,
. - * Lakki Marwat.

-‘, 13
- . R .
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¥y i OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER, LAKKI MARWAT.

-

. e No. A
. ’ Dated: ) {2015
/

DISCIPLINARY ACTION UNDER NWFP POLICE RULES - 1975, = q
" ~, )

‘ -1, Syed Ali Akbar Shah Di.«s:'t"rict Police Officer, Lakki Marwat as.conilsetcnt
authority am of the opinion that Constable Imtiaz No.526 while posted at Internment .

Centre Lakki has rendered himself liable to be proceeded against as he committed. the following , i
“acts/commission within the meaning of Section-02 (jii) of NWFP Police Rules 1975; " . oo

STATEMENT OF ALLEGATIONS.

"y

| 1. That he Constable Imtiaz No.526 reimains close contacts with notorious P.Os
~ Naseebo and Namoos r/o Landiwa Police Station Dadiwala who are involved in
heinous crime which clearly shows him 2nnivance with P.Os in the area.

2. That this all shows his gross misconduct on his part and makes him liable to be -
/
‘ punished under Police Rules-1975.

For the purpose of securitizing:thé c?mduct of the said official, with reference to the
above allegations Mr. Touheed Khan, SP/Investigation, Lakki Marwat is'zippointt':d as Enquiry
Officer. ' N LA - '

k4

ES

- The Enquiry Officer shall conduct proceedings in accordance with provision of Police
Rules 1975 and shall provide reasonable Opponuni”fy of defense and hearing to the accused official,
i record its finding and make within twenty five (25) éiays of the receipt of this order, recommendation

as to punishment or other appropriate action against the accused officer.

b

The accused officer shall join the broi{;cedihgs' on the date, time And place fixed by,
Enquiry Officer. oo : : oo

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT POLIéE OFFICER, LAKKI

MARWAT. -
Lo . B
' NO.Z az QZ ’Q i / Reader, dated liakki ‘Marwat the ;22 A L::..IQO']S.‘
| Copy of above is forwarded tB the:- o0 U iR

acoused officer under Police Rules 1975. ** " ; T
4. Constable Imiiaz No.526 now in Police Lines with the directions to appesr before the

Enquiry Officer on the date time and 'placgﬁ?{e'd-‘by the enquiry officer for the purpose of

enquiry proceedings. ° IR RS

| 3. Mpr. Touheed Khan SP/ Investigation, Lakki Magwat for initiati.ng_ prqugedin.gg against the

7

SRR R R RN
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iri:“‘ R FAX NO. : l 1
- der s T N i '
R S 1 Hi i
e STATEMENT OF AL EGATIONS!1 i1 s
J;‘ - ! . “l J L |
#:’r I, Muhammad Tahir ' PSI; ",Regmnal; ?oluce : ﬁ
e T Officer, Bannhu Region, Banny as competent’i Jthorrty, ;farr‘m‘“ﬁf the 1;;{ '51 3
opinion thathnstab!e Imtiaz No, 526 of Lakki”Distrlct Polscge has *;, fl‘i “
rendcred himself liale to be proceeded aga:nst”as he co _mntifed the 4} }1 :
following misconduct lw:thm the meaning of dlséablmary'trules 11975 J‘:%
1 © R
(amendment vide NWFP. Gazette 27%; January-1976) S ‘t i’gé o -ﬁ‘
& ] » L g o
b . ) R T
.,UMMARvorALLnr.ATJON ,'! f % ‘if 8, M
\ ' z y { " *v’ !"f vif“ﬂ :‘-.‘:
. f). ] ri-l ’."_ ; ;
+ That you Congmh . Imtiaz No. 526 of Lakkal District Pohce,lhave ; !
- Rl oo
close relations with PO Naseeb of Lakki Dlstnct' w; il {' F . i ;’éé‘ :
: : ] 4 il e
” SR IL
For the purpose of scrutinizing the conduct of the sald accused, w/r to ‘)'4
the above allegations DSP-HQr-Bannu is appomted as IEnqulry q.n?
Officer.” I ; .- il A
. o 5 ;f ' i: A
The Enquiry Officer shall provide reasonable opportumty of: hearing'to *‘E ,‘
the accused, record statements etc: and ﬁndlngs w thin 25- days after u
the receipt of this order. ' 8 IR ;1}* v hEred
N !*i -4 !‘- i ;.x: o ek . -’li “Ist 4
The accused shall join the proceednngs on the date 'tlme{ang?:'?gila‘ce' i,:f.
fixed by the Enquiry Officer. _ 1!' " .T.l R LSS g | 1
e Y IR
A 5) '“ ‘viﬂ . ;.li‘l !:‘ '\.":ilgfﬁhfﬂ :
: J et ‘nr;-ig\ i
AT e bR
Regional' Pollce Ofﬁcer' N !,“5!’.’.:,',1 |
I ) . Bannyu Remon, Bannu'* ' ¥,
Fa. A, { ; J //EC ;(,!ﬂ' l' v //J/ l{\ . Fli' 14 ; ' ¥ .:l i"i. ¢ . !;,,;1:} ;'
Copy to :- : | i!" g b i
S
L. The Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Pakhwnkhwa, Peshawar for , ;‘{;, :
favour of information. 1g; ' Hﬂ I;IIA R
-2. The District Police Officer, Lakaki for mformatlon i;;"' . ;:’v 7{*
- 3. The Enquiry Officer. ;- Y E;i‘.*, L
‘_‘ .'fsl 7o
- ;. 'i‘i {5. W
, i : ‘ gk
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CHARGE SHEE T . 5

TIVEREAY, | am  satisfied that a formai;inqulry as
coniemiplated i the NOWLF.P. Police Rules, 1975 is necessary and

. Nn T R ISl 5 T A

B i er T )
L HORRL = R O Al R T WL o

xprachent. , it
; ,. -%ij /
: ' ¥ . .:}"a :
ARD WHEREAS, T am of the view that the allegation, if ;}}
entablished would call for a Major penalty as confined in Rules 4 1 (b) ‘1;
il the aforesaid Rules, ‘H :

RO THEREFORE, as required by Rule 6-1 ( a) of the , . *:Q -
<loresaid Rules,d, Muhammad Tahie PSP, Regicnal Police Offlcer, o 1B
anar Region, Bannu charge you Constable Imtiaz No. 526 of S 11
Lalid Diciriet Police for misconduct on the basis of summary of j’

Jlegations appended herewith.

S WHEREAS, 1 direct you further under the Rule (6-1) *
b ol the ufo* esaid rules to put in a written defanse within 07- days of Ry

"he rocum. of this charge sheet as to why a Major punishment as
2imed in Rule 4-1 (b) should not be awarded to you. Also state at the
“ratwhelin -y Lu aesire to be heard in person or not,

a2 . W atza. . en

, ‘
soaandoem Lo e AR T - i
e U TSN

an

' |
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. . POLICE DEPARTM T,

;o Cmge  BANNU REGION:

1

dispose off the departmental
nstable Imtiaz No. 526, District Police

Lakki on
account of the following Omission:

That he, Constable Imtiaz No. 526 of

Lakki District Police has close relations
with PO Naseeb of Lakki District.

AL

_.Statement oiuslicgs rs: Bann.: was appointed as Enquiry Officer. The

partmental enquiry under Police Rules 1975 and
submitted his findings,

wherein the aforementioned charges against the said
delinquent Police Offirer have been proved without any shadow of doubt,

Enquiry Officer cendacted preper de

The enquiry proceedings were thoroughiy perused and
the officer concerned heard in orderly room on 29.1.2016.

Therefore, 1, Muhammad Tahir PSP, Regional

. Police
Officer, Bannu Regiun, Bannu

in exercise of the powers vested in me, after

thoroughly perusal the record/proceedings and hearing the Police Officer in orderly

foom on 29.1.2016 came to the conclusion that order of Major punfshment is

required to be imposed upon him, being heid guilty of the allegations/charges by the

Enquiry Officer as well as un-satisfactory hearing for showing himself innocent with

the undersigned. Hence, the delinquent Police Officer is hereby awarded-the Major == = =~ o

-Punishment-of dismissar™

N
Order announced. { ,M/
U
(Mushammad Tahir)Psp

Regional Police Officer,
Bannu Region, Bannu.

No. 3 ?2' /EC, dated.i?/z/zms, Cq;q 12- \ Vo

Copy to :-
» The District Police Officer, Lakki.

MM,&J | e

-(Muhammad Tahir)PSp
( .

Regional Police Officer,

Bannu Region, Bannu,
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~ . BEFORE THE HONORABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

N : SERVICE-APPEAL 644/2016

Imtiaz khan

VS

: DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER LAKKI MARWAT
AUTHORITY LETTER
|

.

Mr. Farman Khan Inspector Police Lincs Lakki Manvat is hereby

»

authorized to appear before honorable Service Tribunal- Peshawar behalf of the

undersigned in the above cited title case. -

He is authorized to submit and sign all the documents pertaining to the

.

. e ' | : ~
present wril petition l‘.hroug_;hi advocate General Peshe
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Appeal No.644/2016

Imtiaz Khan : ‘ vvvesaees : Appellant

Yersus.

Provincial Police Officer, KPK, Peshawar & others ........... ceenenenennes Respondents

Preliminary Objections

L

b

That the appeal of appellant is badly time-barred.

That the appeél is not maintainable in its present form.

That the appellant has concealed the actual facts from the honorable tribunal.
That the appeal is bad in law due to non-joineder and mis-joinder of un-

necessary parties.

That the appellant has approached the Honorable Tribunal with unclean hands.

That the appellant has got no cause of action and locus-standi to file the
instant appeal. |
That the appellant has been estopped by his own conduct.

PARA WISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF THE RESPONDENTS

Respectfully Sheweth:-

1.
2.
3.

Pertains to record. Hence no comments.
Correct. Hence no comments

The enquiry officer failed to finalize the enquiry within the stipulated period -
therefore, DSP/HQ Bannu was appointed as Enquiry Officer for the purpose.-
Order of enquiry is “A” and hence issues charge sheet alongwith statement of
allegations “B” & “C”. ~

Pertains to record. Hence no comments.

5. Correct to the extent that after proper inquiry the appellant was found guilty

and on the recommendation of inquiry officer after fulfilling all the codal
formalities Appellant was dismissed. (Copy of the inquiry report alongwith
other documents are “D”).

6. Pertains to record.

7. Reply on the grounds as under.

Ground of Appeal

A.

Incorrect. The impugned order issued by the competent authority is purely
based upon merits and facts on record.

Incorrect. During his short spell of service numerous complaints received
against him showing his involvement and hands in glows with narcotic
peddlers/criminals Nasibo &nd his Brothers who Wére cancer for the society.

e



v

C. Incorrect. The appellant was never stigmatized and after having been proved

. ‘ .\ o beyond any shadow of doubts then proper punishment order was issued.

D. Incorrect. Respondent No.2 is the competent authority for issuance of show
cause notice as per Police Ruies 1975 and in the case of appellant; the law &
rules were properly observed. Further opportunities of personal hearing was
provided which is evident from the impugned order.

E. Incorrect. Proper‘departmental enquiry was conducted, the allegations against
the appellant were found established and all the codal formalities were
properly adopted during departmental proceedings.

F. Incorrect. As per para above.

G. Incorrect. The appellant is resident of Dhadiwala while the narcotic
peddlers/criminals Nasibo, his brothers and father also hell for the said area.
Therefore, as per enquiry he (appellant) had close association with them.

H. Incorrect. The departmental proceedings were conducted purely on merit, no
deviation from enquiry rules and the enquiry was conducted strictly in
accordance with law on the subject. The appellant was never made scape goat,
he was in close contact with the above POs was further established through
CDR (Call Data Record) the copy whereof is annexed as annexure “E”.

I. The CDR which shows his contact with the POs is its self sufficient evidence to
prove the allegations against him. |

J. Incorrect. The punishment awarded to the appellant was strictly in accordance
with law/rules on the subject.

K. No comments. Respondents also seek permission of this Honourable Tribunal for
advancing further grounds during Final Hearing.

Prayer:-

It is, therefore, _humbly‘ prayed that in view of his involvement and close
contacts with PO Nasibo etc and presence of solid documentary evidence as per CDR
which brought bad name to the entire Police therefore, his appeal may kindly be
dismissed with cost.

egional Police Officer, Provindial Police Officer,
‘Bannu Region, Bannu -
(Respondent No.2)

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar
(Respondent No.1)

akki Marwat
(Respondent No.3)




BEFORE THE_KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Appeal No.644/2016

Imtiaz Khan e . Appellant

Provincial Police Officer & others .......ccoevvrueeene.. Respondents

AUTHORITY LETTER.

Mr. WW’M FoteA] khan Inspector, is hereby authorized to

appear before the Honourable Service Tribunal, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar on
behalf of the Provincial Police Officer, KPK & Others in the above cited Appea[.

He is authorized to submit and sign all documents pertaining to the

present Petition.

/_//2‘

Provincial Polic€ Officer,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar
Respondent No.1

-Regional Police Officer
Bannu Region, Bannu
Respondent No.2 - Respondent No.3



By BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Appeal No.644/2016

Imtiaz Khan ... Appellant

Provincial Police Officer & others .....cverernenne Respondents

AFFIDAVIT.

zlen
|,MOA¢MM M Inspector, representative for respondents PPO &

Others, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the contents of the accompanying
comments submitted by me are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and

that nothing has been concealed from this Honourable Tribunal.

L8
4

DEFONENT
Hie)- 1483 G2~
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POLICE DEPARTMENT. ,*; | . BANNU REGION

*. ORDER.

‘" My this order will dispose off the departmental
proceedings initiated agéinst Constable Imtiaz No. 526, District Police Lakki on
account of the following omission:-

¢ That he, Constabllz:e Imtiaz No. 526 of Lakki District Police has close relations
with PO Naseet)‘;quf Lakki District.

R : The said Police Officer was charge sheeted based upon
statement of a!legatlons and DSP/HQrs: Bannu was appointed as Enquiry Officer. The
Enqmry Officer conductgg proper departmental enquiry under Police Rules 1975 and
submitted his find,ing’s,‘{;fl v:i)herein the aforementioned charges against the said
delinquent Police Officefr;{r;\ave been proved without any shadow of doubt.

- ' The enquiry proceedings were thoroughly perused and
the officer concerned heard in orderly room on 29.1.2016.

Therefore, I, Muhammad Tahir PSP, Regional Police
Ofﬁcer, Bannu Reglon,\ Bannu in exercise of the powers vested in me, after
thoroughiy perusal the remrd/proceedmgs and hearing the Police Officer in orderly
room on 29.1.2016 cgme to the conclusion that order of Major punishment is
required to be imposed:-ﬁ:pon :him, being held guilty of the allegations/charges by the
Enquiry Officer as well??:s_ un-satisfactory hearing for showing himself innocent with
the undersigned. Hence, ihe delinquent Police Officer is hereby awarded the Major
Punishmént of dismissa.l;;:_‘ |

Order announced. r _ /(‘A/
o P (Muhammad Tahlr)PSP

Regional Police Officer,
Bannu Region, Bannu.

" No. 3?2 - /EC, datedj/2/2016 qqul \

Copy to :-

e The District Po!i;e, Officer, Lakki.
{Muhammad Tahir)PSP

Regional Police Officer,
Bannu Region, Bannu.




By From:-  The Deputy Supe:intendent of Police,
- HQ, Bannu. -
RN

- To- - The Reglonal Pollce Officer,
o Bannu Reglon Bannu.

No. {6[&@/ Dated Bannu,”/ el 72016,

Subject:- FINDING OF DEPARTMENTAL AL ENQUIRY AGAINST CONSTABLE IV IMTIAZ NO.526.

. Memo: T
Kindly lrefe'r to your _EIIdst‘ No.3649-51/EC dated 07.12.;01 5 on the above subject.
Constable Imtiaz No‘-§26 was charge sheeted on the following grounds:-
. “That he has close relaflon with PO Naseeb of Lakkl Dlstnct”

The enquiry was marked to the undersigned to probe into the allegatlons The copy of

the charge sheet was served. ‘upon him; he replied to the charge sheet and also recorded the
- statements of the following personnel:-

i.  Statement of S| Mohammad Saleem Khan the then SHO PS Lakki Marwat

ii. Statement.of SI Syed Azam the then SHO PS Lakki Marwat. :
iii. Statement of Raza Khan the then SHO PS Naurang presently Police Line Lakki Marwat.
iv. Statement of the then SHO Arif Ullah Khan presently S| Investigation PS Naurang.

v. Statement of ASI Abdul 5aboor Khan Incharge PP Gambila presently PS City Bannu.

vi. Statement of ASI Ghulam Saboor Khan Incharge PP City Lakki.

They all in their staté?ﬁénts have stated, no compliant was received against Constable
- Imtiaz No.526. S

"~ The Proclaimed Offghder Naseeb and his brothers Naimat, Qismat, Imran and his

‘father Nekam Khan S/0 Jan i/?Jimad wanted to the local Police of District Lakki Marwat in the
following criminal cases:- ! -
a) FIR No.96 dated 27. '06 2010 u/s 302/324/353/148/149 PPC/7ATA PS Dadiwala.
b) FIR No.112 dated19.05.2011 u/s 324/353/148/149 PPC PS Dadiwala.

c) FIR No.38 dated 05. 0 1.010 u/s 324/353/148/149 PPC PS Dadiwala.

d) FIR No.134 dated 10 07 2014 u/s 324/353/148/149 PPC PS Dadiwala.

"e) FIR No.183 dated 10 09 2014 u/s 324/353/427 PPC/7ATA PS Dadiwala.’

f) FIR No.221 dated 25 1(‘ 2014 u/s 15AA PS Dadiwala. -

g) FIR No.246 dated 22 I1 2014 u/s 5/6 Gambling Act/15AA PS Dadiwala.

h) FIR No.252 dated 13. 12 2014 u/s 15AA PS Dadiwala.

i) FIR No.208 dated 11, 11: 2015 u/s 324/353/148/149 PPC PS Dadiwala.

j) FIR No. 103 dated 18 04 2015 u/s 15AA PS Dadiwala.

k). FIR No.127 dated 27. 06; 2013 u/s 324/435/148/149 PPC PS5 Dadlwala

) FIR No.48 dated 17. 03 2011 u/s 13A0 PS Dadiwala.

m) FIR No.212 dated 30:09.2011 u/s 9CNSA PS Dadiwala.

n) FiR No.49 dated 25,'.,0'2.-,2015 u/s 5/6 Gambling Act PS Dadiwala.

vii. Statement of accuséd _'g.f;fficial Imtiaz No.526.

| He stated that he is é.lﬁjlisted in Police Department on 13.07.2009. It is correct that he
has Mobile phone No.03'4.5'1_‘584619 and is available with his co-villagers but he has not
contacted with this SIM No wiz PO Naseeb etc to facilitate them to be escaped from Police.




The allegation regardmg the close relations with PO Naseeb and his brother PO

T "Namoos Namoos is concerned he is posted at interment centre Ta;azal and performing his

duty with Army personnel and has not remained posted at home Police Station Dadiwala. The
allegatlon 1s not based on fact

Accused official dtd “‘not admit/confess the charges in his written reply, shown his
spresent posting in !nternment Center Taja Zai. He has also refused that mobile No. 0345-
1584619 not in his use and stated that he has not resident of village Landiwa but according to
his NIC he is. permanent residentlal of village Landiwa Mohalla Samandi Khel. He did not
produce any defense. He further admitted in his statement that Namoos is brother of PO

Naseeb. According to the CDR the said Constable Imtiaz No.526 has contacted several times
with Mobile No. 0344- 6804064 of Namoos brother of PO Naseeb.

"~ (Copy of the CDR is enclosed wrth the enquiry file).

CONCLUSION :-

- Sl Saleem Khan, Sl Syed Azam, SI Arif Utlah, ASI Abdul Saboor and ASI Ghulam Saboor

" have given their. statement dehberately in favour of the defaulter official due to belonging in

same race and locahty to av01d any local enmity. Therefore, their statements are dlscrete/
excluded from evidence and is based on the following supporting evidence:-

1, Documentary (CDR)

‘2. LHC Imtiaz No. 526 PO Naseeb & others are. the resident of one and same locality and
further individual also keep relation/contact of one PO Namoos brother of PO Naseeb
with Mobile No. 0344 6804064 several times as evident from the CDR and therefore,

it is reasonably beheved that the defaulter Police Official constantly keeps the POs
‘ lnformed about the movement of Police.

The complalnant/wctlm persons of the cases registered against the PO Naseeb were
secretly contacted and they also confirmed the. linkage with the PO and his family members
Namoos & others. The mtelhgence agencies have confirmed the charges agamst the defaulter
constable and his service ;_r.ec,ord also perused and 05 bad entries were found in his service

record therefore; | am of-'= the view that the defaulter constable has close relation with PO

~ Naseeb Khan and his brothers In the above Gircumstances the charges were found proved

against LHC Imtiaz Khan- No 526

' (SYED INAYATALI

ALl SHAH)
' DSP/ HQ, BANNU.
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. . CALL_DIALED_NUMI|CALL_START_DT_TM |inc/out duration |TYPE [Location | | | [ | |

5446804064 [§H923451584619)2015-08-2419:50:51  [OUTGOING 0|SMS |Village Landiwah Moh Dau Khel Tehsile Lucky Marwat Dist Lucky Lakki Marwat
,23445804064 [+3%923451584619]2015-08-2419:50:54  {OUTGOING 0[sMs _|Vvillage Landiwah Moh Dau Khel Tehsile Lucky Marwat Dist Lucky Lakki Marwat
j§23446804064 923468644506|2015-08-2419:52:08 |OUTGOING 0fsMmsS |village Landiwah Moh Dau Khel Tehsile Lucky Marwat Dist Lucky Lakki Marwat
923446804064 923459015064|2015-08-2519:29:05 INCOMING 0[SMS |village Landiwah Moh Dau Khel Tehsile Lucky Marwat Dist Lucky Lakki Marwat
923446804064 923459858715|2015-08-2520:01:15  |INCOMING 44|GSM [village Landiwah Moh Dau Khel Tehsile Lucky Marwat Dist Lucky Lakki Marwat
923446804064 [¥3923451584619{2015-08-2520:13:56  [OUTGOING 0[SMS |Village Landiwah Moh Dau Khel Tehsile Lucky Marwat Dist Lucky Lakki Marwat
923446804064 923445334635)2015-08-2520:16:31 INCOMING 0|sMS _|Village Landiwah Moh Dau Khel Tehsile Lucky Marwat Dist Lucky Lakki Marwat
923446804064 |5%¥53923451584619]2015-08-2520:17:26  {OUTGOING 0[sms |village Landiwah Moh Dau Khel Tehsile Lucky Marwat Dist Lucky Lakki Marwat
| 923446804064 923459015064}2015-08-2520:19:17 |INCOMING 0[smS |village Landiwah Moh Dau Khel Tehsile Lucky Marwat Dist Lucky Lakki Marwat
‘ 923446804064 923461981040{2015-08-2520:19:19  |OUTGOING 0|SMS _|Village Landiwah Moh Dau Khel Tehsile Lucky Marwat Dist Lucky Lakki Marwat
' 923446804064 923459015064|2015-08-2520:19:22  [INCOMING ~ 0|SMS _[village Landiwah Moh Dau Khel Tehsile Lucky Marwat Dist Lucky takki Marwat
. ¥ 923446804064|- . 923461981040]|2015-08-2520:19:25 -|OUTGOING 0{sMsS_ |Village Landiwah Moh Dau Khel Tehsile Lucky-Marwat Dist Lucky Lakki Marwat
N S JFTE) 16804064 ~ 923458647664)|2015-08-3109:45:50-= [OUTGOING "13{GSM _|Village Landiwah Moh Dau Khel Tehsite Lucky Marwat Dist Lucky Lakki Marwat
T T 9230b504064]  923339044152]2015-08-3109:55:11 |INCOMING 362|GSM_|Village Landiwah Moh Dau Khel Tehsile Lucky Marwat Dist Lucky Lakki Marwat
{ 923446804064 |F%)99233515846192015-08-3110:02:46 _|INCOMING 24|GSM |village Landiwah Moh Dau Khel Tehsile Lucky Marwat Dist Lucky Lakki Marwat
I 923446804064 923369622125)2015-08-3114:52:12 [OUTGOING 20]GSM |Village Landiwah Moh Dau Khel Tehsile Lucky Marwat Dist Lucky Lakki Marwat
i 923446804064 | 923449322036[2015-08-3115:24:19  [INCOMING 0Q}SMS |Village Landiwah Moh Dau Khet! Tehsile Lucky Marwat Dist Lucky Lakki Marwat
i 923446804064 / 923468677068|2015-08-3115:26:43  |INCOMING 238|GSM |Village Landiwah Moh Dau Khel Tehsile Lucky Marwat Dist Lucky Lakki Marwat
i 923446804064[/ . 923419269808(2015-08-3115:31:22 |OUTGOING 39|GSM |viliage Landiwah Moh Dau Khel Tehsile Lucky Marwat Dist Lucky Lakki Marwat

!
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CHARGE SHEET

WHEREAS I am’ satlsfled that a formal inquiry as

contemplated in the N. WFP Police Rules 1975 is necessary and
'. expedient, '

AND WHEREAS 1 am of the view that the allegation, ift

established would (d“ for a Major penalty as conflned in Rules 4 1 (b) '
of the aforesaid Rules | ' |

NOW THEREFORE as requn'ed by Rule 6-1 ( a) of the

‘ aforesaid Ruies, I, Muhammdd Tahir PSP Reglonal Police Off:cer,

Bannu Reglon, Bannnu charge you Constable Imtiaz No. 526 of'
Lakk: District Polmce for mlsconduct on the basis of summary of

: ‘allegatlons appended herewath

oo
.'\!‘

AND WHEREAS I direct you further under the Rule (6~ 1)
b of the aforesald ! es to put in a written- defense within 07-days of .
the receipt- of thus iharge sheet as to why a Ma;or punishment as 4.
defmed in Rule 4 1 (b) should not bé awarded to you A:so state at the

'same tsme whether you desire to be heard ln person or not.

In case your reply is nor recelved wuthm the presmbed_
period W|thout sufﬁt ent reasons it would be presumed that you have
no defense to offer c:l'ld an ex- party actson will be taken against you. -

_-.NRegiou‘R)_licé-éffrcer,@
e, . BannuRegion, Bannu.
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S / S'I ATEMENT OF ALLEGATIONS.

I Muhammad Tahir PSP, Reglonal Police -
; Offlcer, Bannu Reglon, Bannu as competent authority, am of the
~opinion that Constabie Imtiaz No. 526 of Lakki District Police has
rendered himself Ilable to be proceeded agamst as he committed the
followmg mlsconduct within the meaning of disciplinary rules 1975
(amendment vide NWFP Gazette 27 January 1976)

SUMMARY OF ALLEGATION.

» That you Constable Imtiaz No 526 of Lakki District Police have
close relatlons ‘with PO Naseeb of Lakki Dlstrlct

-1

For the purpose of scrutlmzmg the conduct of the said accused w/r to

the above allegatlons DSP-HQr-Bannu is appointed as Enquiry
Officer.

LN :
The Enquiry Ofﬂcer snall provnde reasonable opportunity of hearing to

the accused, record statements etc and findings within 25-days after
the receipt of this order

The accused shall Jom the proceedings on tke date tlme and place

fixed by the Enquury Offacer
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4 Regi nMer,

: Bannu Region, Bannu.
"No. :“;/,/// ‘,\_//El Dﬁ/d’ ’“//i/] iy -

Copy to:- / qk‘lll‘l/{({

1. The Provmc:al Pollce Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar for
favour of mformatlon
~ 2. The District Pollce Officer, Lakaki for mformatlon
3. The Enquiry Ofﬂf er.
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Regional Police dfficer,
Bannu Region, Bannu.
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STATEMENT OF AL LEGATIONS.

I Muhammad Tahir PSP, Regional Police
Offlcer, Bannu Reglon, Bannu as competent authority, am of the
opinion that Constable Imtiaz No. 526 of Lakki District Police has
rendered himself Iia‘ble to be proceeded against as he committed the

~ ,foliowmg mlsconduct within the meaning of disciplinary rules-1975-

«(amendment vide NWFP Gazette 27" January-1976)

SUMMARY OF ALLEGATION.

e . That you Cong_t'a,ble, Imtiaz No. 526 of Lakki District Police have
close relations',"f\j'/vith PO Naseeb of Lakki District.

For the purpose ofz?gc rutinizing the conduct of the said accused w/r to

the above allegatlons DSP-HQr-Bannu is appomted as Enquiry
Officer.

»!"
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The Enquiry Ofﬁcer shall provude reasonable opportunity of hearing to

the accused, record statements etc: and findings within 25-days after
the receipt of this order

The accused shaII Jom the proceedmgs on thg date, time and place
flxed by the Enqusry Ofﬁcer

r’{ Regional Pdifce Officer,

it : : : /" jlj“ Bannu Region, Bannu.
No. 4686455 EC o/ [l} _
. oo / ' :/CQ'p'y: to :- Q:(/'IILD}, {

1. The Provinciai'Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar for
favour of information. .

2. The District Police Officer, Lakaki for information.

3. The Enquiry Officer.

\/ Regiotat Pgliee-Officer,

Bannu Region, Bannu.
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‘%~ BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KP, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 644[2016 |

Imtiaz Khan
Versué

IGP énd others;
Rejoinder_ on behalf of Q_etitioner
Respectfully Sheweth

On preliminary objections

o 1- That the Para No 1 of the preliminary objection is
| incorrect. The Appeal of the appellant is within time.

2- That Para no 2 of the preliminary objection is incorrect.
3- Para No 3 is incorrect.
" 4-  Para No 4 is incorrect.
' 5- Para No 5 is incorrect.
- 6- Para No 6 is incorrect.
7- ParaNo7is incorréct.
On facts: -
Para No 1 and 2 needs no reply.

2. That.in response of Para No. 3 it is submitted that
the reply of the respondents is not according to the
facts, nor as per documentary evidence.. The
respbndents have not bring on record any order or
documents to the effect that the earlier enquiry -

officer failed to finalize the enquiry with in time.'

Fui'thermore it is evident from record that the first




statement of Allegation was issued on 02/12/2015.
while second statement of Allegation was issued
after 5 days on 07/12/2015 which clearly shows the
- malafide on their pa.rt. It is also pertinent to
mention here that no show cause notice what so
ever has been issued by respondent No. 2, so in
the absence of any show cause notice no p’enalty‘ -

‘can be awarded.

. Para No. 4 needs no reply.

That in response of Para No. 5 it is submitted that
" the alleged inquiry conducted by the respondents is
totally not according to Iaw and rules és no proper
codal formalities were adopted which is agéi_nst the
services laws.

Para No.6 and 7 needs no reply.

- On Grdunds: -

A,
B.

Para No A is incorrect. '
That™in response of Para No. B it is submitted the -

~ allegation of numerous complaints against the

appeliant is incorrect and based on surmises and
conjectures. Thére is no such like evidence ag»ainst the-
apbellant and the appellant have always performed his
duties with honesty.

Para No C is incorrect.

Para No D is incorréct. The proper reply has been |
given in upper para. |
Para No E is incorrect. The proper rép!y has been
given in upper para. | '

Needs no reply.




‘ ﬁu G. - Para No G is incorrect. “Hailing from same area is no
| ground and reason for close assocnatlon
Para No H is mcorrect
Para No I is incorrect.

Para No J is incorrect.

X “ = T

Needs No Comments.

It is therefore most humbly requested that the appeal of
the petltloner may kindly. be accepted. :

- Appellant

" Through : o
: Zahir Shah wat

Advocate, S
High Court Peshawar




,BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KP PESHAWAR

- Service Appeal No. 644/2016
| Imtiaz Khan
 Versus

IGP and others\

FFIDAVIT -

As per instructions from my clients I, Mr. Zahir Shah
Marwat Advocate, do hereby affirm and declare that the
contents of this reJomder are true and correct to the best of
my knowledge and information and nothing has been
,concea!ed from thls Hon; bIe Court.



KHYBER PAKHTUNKWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR
No.__1242 /ST Dated 5 /5/ 2017

The Regional Police Officer,
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Banu Region Banu. .

| Y55
Subject: - JUDGMENT ten a/ffzp,(/Q W g[(l{/Qp[é\q' qu é

I am directed to torward herewith a certified copy of Judgement dated
2.5.2017 passed by this Tribunal on the above subject for strict compliance.

|
; Encl: As above

REGISTR iSR
KHYBER PAKHEINKHWA

SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR.




